2
01
02
03
04
INDICE
Ordering Code							       Pág 4
Structure							       Pág 8

BA10VSO and require delivery in assembled state, the two
items code musrt be joined by a “+”.
Order example:
BA10VSO 71 DR/31 L-PPA12KB3 + BA10VSO 28 DR/31 L-PSA12NOO
Torque distribution between pumps 1 and 2 is optional.
The maximum permissible input torque Ttot and the maximum
permissible through drive torque TD shall not exceed the
specified values.
Ttot = max. permissible input torque of pump 1
Td = max. permissible though-drive torque on through drive
and splined shaft
Tdkeyed = max. permissible through-drive torque on through
drive and keyed shaft
Size 28 45 71 100 110 140
Max. permissible input torque on shaft P of pump 1
Ttot Nm 137 200 439 857 857 1206
Max. permissible through drive torque
TD Nm 137 200 439 778 778 1206
TDkeyed Nm 112 179 283 398 398 557
Through Drive
Permissible Moment of Inertia
Combined pump
Max.Permissible Input and Through Drive Torques
Size 18 28 45 71 100 110 140
Max. permissible input torque on shaft S of pump 1
Ttot Nm 80 137 319 626 1104 1104 1620
Max. permissible through drive torque
TD Nm 80 160 319 492 778 778 1206
TDkeyed Nm 80 112 179 283 398 398 557
Size 28 45 71 100 110 140
Max. permissible input torque on shaft P of pump 1
Ttot Nm 225 400 644 - - -
Max. permissible through drive torque
TD Nm 176 365 548 - - -
TDkeyed Nm 112 179 283 - - -
Size 18 28 45 71 100 110 140
Permissible bending moment
Tm Nm 580 880 1370 2160 3000 3000 4500
Permissible moment of inertia at 10g Δ98.1m/s2
Tm Nm 50 88 137 216 300 300 450
mass
m1 kg 12 16 21 33 45 45 60
Distance to center of gravity
I1 mm 90 110 130 150 160 160 160
31
BA10VSO18 BA10VSO28 BA10VSO45 BA10VSO71 BA10VSO100/110 BA10VSO140
A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4 A1 A2 A3 A4
BA10VSO18 164 204 349 399 164 204 349 399 184 229 374 424 217 267 412 462 275 338 483 533 275 350 495 545
BA10VSO28 - - - - 164 204 368.5 410 184 229 374 434 217 267 431.5 431.5 275 338 502.5 544 275 350 514 556
BA10VSO45 - - - - - - - - 184 229 393.5 453 217 267 491 491 275 388 522 562 275 350 534 574
BA10VSO71 - - - - - - - - - - - - 217 267 524 524 275 388 555 595 275 350 567 609
BA10VSO100 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 275 388 613 664 275 350 625 679
BA10VSO110 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 275 350 625 679
BA10VSO140 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 275 350 625 688
Installation Dimensions- Combination Pumps
main
pump
auxiliary
pump
BA10VSO + BA10VSO
32
Main Pump Size A1 A3 A4
28 204 16 41.6
45 229 16 46.1
71 267 20 52.1
Main Pump Size A1 A3 A4
28 204 16 37
45 229 16 43
71 267 20 51
100 338 20 55
110 338 20 55
140 350 20 67
Installation Dimensions- Through Drive